

SWARNAMOYEE JOGENDRANATH MAHAVIDYALAYA

Govt. Aided General Degree College | Estd.: 2014 At+P.O.: Amdabad, P.S.: Nandigram, Dist.: PurbaMedinipur, PIN 721650 www.sjmahavidyalaya.in| Email: sjmahavidyalaya@gmail.com

Notice no - 39/22

Date-23.04.2022

Notice

This is to notify that NSS Volunteers of Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya is going to organize a workshop on Hazard and Disaster on 30th April, 2022 at 11.30 am at College Premises. Students, NSS volunteers and interested staff are request to participate actively in this programme.

Principal 23 . 04 . 2022

Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya

Principal
Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalay?
Amdabad :: Purba Medinipur :: Pin-72165



SWARNAMOYEE JOGENDRANATH MAHAVIDYALAYA

Govt. Aided General Degree College | Estd.: 2014 At+P.O.: Amdabad, P.S.: Nandigram, Dist.: PurbaMedinipur, PIN 721650 www.sjmahavidyalaya.in| Email: sjmahavidyalaya@gmail.com

Date-30.04.2022

Report of workshop on Hazard and Disaster

Awareness Programme on Hazard and Disaster was organized by NSS Unit-I of the college on 30.04.2022. Principal Dr. Ratan Kumar Samanta, Mr. Aparesh Mandal, Assistant Professor & Head, Department of Geography, Arpita Majumder, Assistant Professor, Department of Geography and Nayan Kumar Giri, SACT, Department of Botany delivered their valuable lecture on natural calamities and hazards management and emphasize the role of NSS volunteer in this matter. 92 volunteers and teaching staff of the college and some interested villagers of Amdabad Madhyapally were present in this programme.

Outcome:

- Participants gained a deeper understanding of various types of Hazards and Disaster, their causes, and preventive measures.
- NSS Volunteers enhanced capacity to educate and mobilize communities about disaster preparedness and response.
- III) Villagers gained better knowledge of local risks and practical steps to reduce vulnerability and enhance resilience.
- IV) Participants adopted proactive measures to reduce disaster risk, such as retrofitting buildings, improving drainage systems, and creating awareness campaigns.

Principal

Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya

Principal

Swamarnoyee Jogandranath Mahavidyalaye Amdebad :: Purba Medininur :: Pin-72155

SWARNAMOYEE JOGENDRANATH MAHAVIDYALAYA

Govt. Aided General Degree College | Estd : 2014 Att P.O.: Amdabad, P.S.: Nandigram, Dist., PurbaMedinipur, PIN 721650. www.simahavidvalaya.in] Email. simahavidvalaya.a.giitail.com

Photo









Event: Awareness cum lecture program on Hazards and Disaster Venue: College Campus, Amdabad Madhyapally Date:30.04.22

Principal

Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalavs Amdabad :: Pirba Medinipur :: Pin-72165/